

April 25, 2023

The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Tel no.: 22721233 Fax No.: 22723719/ 22723121/ 22722037 BSE Scrip Code: 542773	The Manager, Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051. Tel No.: 2659 8235 Fax No.: 26598237/ 26598238 NSE Symbol: IIFLSEC
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication - Financial Results of IIFL Securities Limited

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the extract of Audited Financial Results of IIFL Securities Limited, for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 published in "Business Standard" (English) "The Free Press Journal" (English) and "Nav Shakti" (Marathi) newspapers on April 25, 2023.

The same has been enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For IIFL Securities Limited

Meghal Digitally signed
by Meghal
Abhishek
Shah
Abhishek Abhishek Shah
Date: 2023.04.25
15:40:27 +05'30'
Shah

Meghal Shah
Company Secretary
Encl: as above

IIFL Securities Limited

Corporate Identity Number: **L99999MH1996PLC132983**

Regd. Office: IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No. 16V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400 604
Tel: (91-22) 3929 4000/ 4103 5000 • Fax: (91-22) 2580 6654 • E-mail: secretarial@iifl.com • Website: www.iiflsecurities.com

FREE 5G SERVICES: TRAI OFFICIALS INDICATE THAT VI CHARGES MAY NOT HOLD; PROBE ON

'No case to call it predatory tariff yet'

ANESH PHANIS & SUBHAN CHAKRABORTY
Mumbai | New Delhi, 24 April

A preliminary assessment of Vodafone Idea's (Vi's) latest complaint claiming free, unlimited 5G being provided by Reliance Jio and Bharti Airtel shows it does not hold up to scrutiny, so far, Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (Trai) officials said. They further said Trai continues to investigate the legal and technical aspects of the complaint and evaluate the statements on the issue made by all parties. Vi recently approached Trai with a complaint that Reliance Jio and

Bharti Airtel, which it called significant market players (SMP), are indulging in predatory pricing with their respective unlimited 5G offers. Vi is yet to start its own 5G rollout. Predatory pricing is a pricing strategy used by firms to gain market share by setting prices lower than their competitors. Both Airtel and Jio have rejected Vi's latest allegations. Trai officials said 5G services are not being provided free of cost. "5G services are being offered at the same rates at 4G by the two telecom service providers. This does not mean it is free. Instead, it is being offered on plans that are not entry-level," a senior

official said. The telecom industry is stepping up its 5G play with aggressive network rollout and strategic packages. In March, Airtel announced the launch of "unlimited" data for subscribers availing of its 5G Plus services, currently live in over 500 cities. The offer is available to all postpaid customers and also to prepaid customers having a data plan of ₹239 and above. Airtel's postpaid plans start at ₹399, the firm's website shows. Reliance Jio is offering unlimited 5G data as part of its Jio 5G Welcome offer to select customers on an invitation basis. The offer is available on both prepaid and postpaid

plans that cost ₹239 or above. It has also launched a '5G Upgrade' data plan for ₹61. Officials also said a quick 5G rollout is a priority for the country, and companies need a regulatory environment conducive to this goal. **Predatory pricing** There are 5G-related predatory pricing complaints even as Trai awaits the Supreme Court restoring certain powers to it so that the regulator can take full action in matters of predatory pricing. In February 2018, the telecom sector regulator issued an amended tariff order proposing a fine of ₹50 lakh per

circle for predatory pricing by telecom companies. The definition of SMP was also changed in that order. Earlier, an operator was considered dominant if it crossed the 30 per cent threshold by number of subscribers, revenue market share, volume of traffic, and network capacity in circles. But under Trai's new regulation, network capacity and volume of traffic were removed as determinants. After appeals by telcos, the Telecom Disputes Settlement and Appellate Tribunal (TDSAT) in December 2018 set aside the Trai order in relation to the modified definition of SMP and predatory pricing.

PhonePe to launch app store to take on Google

SHIVANI SHINDE
Mumbai, 24 April

With the Competition Commission of India (CCI) opening the gate to making Google change its mobile business model in India, this has opened the floodgates to app developers to conceive their application (app) stores. Financial technology payments giant PhonePe will soon give Google stiff competition in this space. Walmart-owned PhonePe is in the process of launching its app store for Android users in India and has found support in original equipment man-

ufacturers (OEMs). "We have been having multiple conversations with all OEMs in India and everyone is very receptive, especially since CCI has clarified that Google cannot engage in anti-competitive practices. All OEMs are excited about PhonePe building a localised app store for the Indian market. We expect to be live on all Android OEMs within the first few months of launch. We have already closed the terms with one of the largest OEMs and are trying to get the others rapidly aboard over the next few months," said the firm.

GOOGLE'S NEW PAYMENT POLICY

Delhi HC asks CCI to take up plea by April 26

BHAVINI MISHRA
New Delhi, 24 April

The Delhi High Court on Monday asked the Competition Commission of India (CCI) to decide on the plea by the Alliance of Digital India Foundation (ADIF) against Google's billing policy on or before April 26. The ADIF, which represents a group of digital startups, had filed a petition to suspend Google's new in-app billing fee system, calling it the User Choice Billing (UCB) system, until the CCI investigates the tech firm for alleged non-compliance with its directives. The group alleged that despite the antitrust watchdog's directive, which required Google to allow the use of third-party billing services for in-app payments, the UCB system would charge a high service fee. It is to be noted that Google is looking to implement its UCB policy from April 26.

The ADIF approached the high court earlier this month with the grievance that the antitrust regulator had failed to act on its application concerning the new payment policy owing to a lack of quorum. Under the Competition Act, the quorum for CCI meetings requires at least three members to be present.

"There is no impediment, legal or otherwise, in directing the CCI to take up the applications under Section 42 (controversy of CCI orders) of the Act, as filed by the petitioner, for hearing and considering the same in accordance with the law on or before April 26. Accordingly, the petition stands disposed of in the above terms," Justice Tushar Rao Gedda stated.

The court noted that any vacancy or defect in the constitution of the CCI would not invalidate any proceeding as far as its adjudicatory powers are concerned.

With inputs from PTI

On ChatGPT chatbot, A-I bets \$200 mn

Air India (A-I) on Monday said it will be using ChatGPT-driven chatbot and various other initiatives as part of modernising the airline's digital systems for which it has made an initial investment of \$200 million. A-I, which has embarked on the Vihaan.AI transformation programme, said significant progress has been made in its efforts to modernise its digital systems landscape, with multiple initiatives already completed and many more in progress. It has invested around \$200 million in new digital systems, digital engineering services, and in creating an industry-leading digital workforce. The carrier expects to sustain this pace of investment over the next five years.



IIFL SECURITIES LIMITED

CIN: L58990MH1994PLC061333
Regd. Office - IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No. 15V, Plot No. B-23, MIDC, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400604
Tel: (91-22) 41035000 • Fax: (91-22) 25806654 • E-mail: secretarial@iifl.com
Website: www.iiflsecurities.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	Mar 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022
	See Note 4	(Unaudited)	See Note 4	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income	40,519.53	34,698.76	36,204.78	1,37,038.54	1,31,641.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	11,910.64	8,505.13	10,546.70	34,087.34	40,210.21
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	8,639.50	6,456.13	7,887.98	24,981.01	30,583.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8,639.57	6,420.36	7,974.36	20,804.49	30,566.99
Equity share capital	6,110.58	6,097.10	6,078.72	6,110.58	6,078.72
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet				1,28,917.34	1,12,118.82
Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each)					
- Basic (in ₹) *	2.84	2.12	2.60	8.22	10.09
- Diluted (in ₹) *	2.81	2.10	2.56	8.16	9.94

- The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its meeting held on April 24, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have issued audit report with unmodified opinion for the year ended March 31, 2023.
- These consolidated audited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- During the quarter ended March 31, 2023, the Company has declared and paid an interim dividend of ₹ 3 per equity share (having face value of ₹ 2 each). The same is considered as final.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2023 and the unaudited figures of the nine month ended December 31, 2022. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2022 and the unaudited figures of the nine month ended December 31, 2021.
- The Key data relating to standalone results of IIFL Securities Limited is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
	Mar 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2022
	See Note 4	(Unaudited)	See Note 4	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income	38,519.06	31,608.02	37,264.88	1,26,903.06	1,15,052.07
Profit before tax	14,892.47	8,626.61	14,063.02	36,654.67	35,877.08
Profit after tax	12,142.45	6,592.30	11,635.43	28,343.10	28,411.32

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.iiflsecurities.com.

By order of the Board
For IIFL Securities Limited
R. Venkataraman
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN : 00011919)

Date : April 24, 2023
Place : Mumbai



(Corporate Contracts Department)
The Tata Power Company Limited, Smart Center of Procurement Excellence, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station, Near Hotel Leela, Sahar Airport Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400 058, Maharashtra, India
(Board Line: 022-61123171) CIN: L28260MH1918PLC000567

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tender from eligible vendors for the following tender packages (Two-part Bidding) in Mumbai:
(A) QLA for supply of 11kV, 3W & 4W RRU/Tender Ref: CC24V(S003)
(B) QLA for supply of 11kV, 3W RRU with CPTT Units (Tender Ref: CC24V(S004)
Interested bidders to submit Tender Fee and Authorization Letter up to 15:00 hrs, Thursday, 4th May 2023.
For detailed NITs, please visit Tender section on website https://www.tatapower.com. Also, all future correspondence (if any), to the above tenders will be informed on Tender section on website https://www.tatapower.com only.

Educomp EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L74990DL1994PLC061353
Regd. Office: 1211, Padma Tower 1-5, Rajendra Place, New Delhi 110008.
E-mail: investor.services@educomp.com. Website: www.educomp.com

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		30/06/2018	31/03/2018	30/06/2017	31/03/2018	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	705.75	1,000.07	2,784.51	6,444.59	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional items and extraordinary item	(2,554.38)	(9,574.71)	(76,437.25)	(88,854.66)	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax but after exceptional items and extraordinary item	(2,554.38)	(1,52,388.96)	(81,596.32)	(2,36,828.00)	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, exceptional items and extraordinary item	(2,554.38)	(1,52,388.96)	(81,596.32)	(2,36,828.00)	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income	(2,554.38)	(1,52,321.43)	(81,596.32)	(2,36,760.45)	
6.	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	2,449.34	2,449.34	2,449.34	2,449.34	
7.	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	(2,71,005.67)	
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,02,403.24	1,02,403.24	1,02,403.24	1,02,403.24	
9.	Net Worth	(2,67,857.39)	(2,63,311.86)	(1,08,826.53)	(2,63,311.86)	
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding debt	2,50,824.09	2,47,575.95	2,47,333.11	2,47,575.95	
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preferences Shares	-	-	-	-	
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	-	(0.94)	-	(0.94)	
13.	(Loss)/ Earning Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (not annualized)	-	-	(66.63)	(19.38)	
	(a) Basic	(2.09)	(124.38)	(66.63)	(19.38)	
	(b) Diluted	(2.09)	(124.38)	(66.63)	(19.38)	
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(19.06)	-	-	(19.06)	
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(19.39)	-	-	(19.39)	

Note: The above results is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2018 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange Website namely, BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.educomp.com)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 24/04/2023

For Educomp Solutions Limited (Under CIRP)
Sd/-
MAHENDER KUMAR KHANDELWAL
TAKEN ON RECORD
RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL OF EDUCOMP SOLUTIONS LIMITED
REGISTRATION NUMBER:-BBJ/IRA-03/18P-P0003/2016-17/19086

IndusInd Bank

CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333 | Regd. Office: 2401, Gen. Thimmaya Road, Cantonment, Pune - 411 001.
Corporate Office: 8th Floor, Tower 1, One World Centre, 841, S. B. Marg, Prabhadevi (W), Mumbai - 400 011.

Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023

Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone		
	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (audited)	
	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	
Total income from operations	1217431	4454069	976300	1217122	4453428	975998	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	272745	993219	191788	272272	985965	186499	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	272745	993219	191788	272272	985965	186499	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	204344	744349	140064	204051	738972	136137	
Equity Share Capital	77590	77590	77466	77590	77590	77466	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year) (As at 31.03.2023)	5392706	5392706	4694409	5354411	5354411	4661493	
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)							
- Basic	26.34	96.01	18.08	26.30	95.32	17.57	
- Diluted	26.31	95.89	18.06	26.27	95.20	17.55	
Net Worth	5284810	5284810	4581650	5248262	5248262	4549395	
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	
Debt Equity Ratio	0.73	0.73	0.76	0.74	0.74	0.76	
Total Debt to Total Assets	0.11	0.11	0.12	0.11	0.11	0.12	

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Bank website www.indusind.com.
- Information relating to Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income are not furnished as Ind AS is not yet made applicable to banks.

Mumbai
April 24, 2023

Sumant Khatpalia
Managing Director & CEO



